SHETLAND

Stalnaam/élevage
AVONDROOD
BALLON STEDE

BLACK AND WHITE

CARPE DIEM
D'ALEMA
D'AMOUR
D'ARRAS

DE 7 LINDEN
DE BEERSEL
DE BERGHOEF
DE BIBIANA

DE BISSEGEM

DE BOLVERO
DE BOUSSART
DE BOUWEL

DE BROCELIANDE

DE CALEWADEN
DE CHAMP FALNUEE
DE CHANLY

DE CHAUNY
DE CHESSION
DE COLIPAIN

DE DANOS
DE DELWHITE
DE DIKKELINDE

DE DORNERHOEVE

DE FALUINTIJES
De Fankel

DE GELUCY

DE GEUZENHOEK
DE JEAN DU B'OS

DE KEDO-KEDO

DE KONTUM

DE KROON

DE LA CANARDIERE

DE LA CHAMBRIE

DE LA COLIRE

DE LA CROIX DE LORRAINE
DE LA FALIZE

DE LA FONTAINE

DE LA FOUGERE
DE LA GODACHERIE
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Eigenaar/propriétaire
CLAUWERS-VAN ENDERT M

LORIES W

VAN LIEFFERINGE Nelly

MAES R.

HEIJMANS André
VERBRUGGEN Elly
ARRAS Léon
VANDENBERGHE W.
BORREMANS Gaston
BOECKX J.

KOX Ren

LABAERE Frans

BOLLANSEE Leo
DERYCKE-PECHER Marcel
LIEKENS Modest

LOTIGIER Jean-Paul

VAN RILLAER R
Philippart Fabian
GOFFAUX Jean

MULLIE Dr. André
POCHET J.M
PELLERING Frangoise

Fam. Deslé
DELROISSE K
HEGGERICK Evarist

STEINBUSCH F. & R. - Lensen

SONCK D

Hachez Stephanie
LAENEN J

DE JONGE Hendrik
VAN DEN STEEN Jean

VAN WEYNBERGH Mv. Jules

DUFOUR A
VERVOORT Werner
PICRON PREVOST Nic.
GENOT J.M.
FERLA-LEBRUN André
ADRIAENS Josephus
GILSON R

DEVROEDE Willy

DE BORREKENS Bernard
LECLERQ Emmanuel
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Adres(se)
Herdebeekstraat 112
Kasteelbrakelsesteenweg 68

ROUTE DE PETIT MORMONT,
40

Schaarbeekstraat 29
Hertstraat 18

VAN DORNESTRAAT, 113
LINTSESTEENWEG, 108

Kol. Naessensstraat 32 ¢
STEENWEG OP UKKEL, 45
Schuurstraat 5
LINDEBOSSTRAAT, 8

KLEINE BISSEGEMSTRAAT, 46

CLEMENSSTRAAT, 40
RUE BOUSSART, 7
ZANDSTRAAT, 88

RUE DES PETITS EMPIRES, 35

Oudestraat 31 -
rue du Champ Falnuée 48
RUE DE LA CHAPELLE, 2

RUE DES COMBATTANTS, 19
Rue de Chession 58
SENTIER JEAN LE MEUNIER, 9

Rue de Lille 16
Vieux Chemin D'Ath 185
OLIJFSTRAAT, 32

Dornerstationstraat 52

Dorpstraat 40

rue du Pré-du-Loup 43
Av. Du Centre 149
Korsele 59

BOIS DE GHYSSEGNIES, 13

TIEGSTRAAT, 3

Rue Elisielle 12
Kroonstraat 34

rue R. Destrebecq 21
rue Chambrie 16

RUE DE LA COLIRE, 2
AVENUE DE LA REINE, 19
rue du Halage 45

RUE FONTAINE A LOUCHE, 6

VARENDRIESKOUTER, 199
RUE DE LA GODACHERIE, 8

Postcode
Code Postﬁl Gemeente/Commune

1701 ITTERBEEK (DILBEEK)

1502 LEMBEEK (HALLE)

6666 WIBRIN

9120 MELSELE

3090 OVERIISE

2100 DEURNE

2500 LIER

8740 EGEM

1650 BEERSEL

2430 EINDHOUT

3990 PEER (LINDE)

8501 BISSEGEM

2580 PUTTE

7850 PETIT-ENGHIER

2200 HERENTALS

7522 BLANDAIN

1910 KAMPENHOUT
6180 Courcelles

6210 VILLERS-PERWIN

7520 TEMPLEUVE

5522 FALAEN

1420 BRAINE-L'ALLEUD
7730 SAINT LEGER

7548 WARCHIN

9000 GENT

3680 OPOETEREN

9310 MELDERT (AALST)
5100 Namur

4821 AUDRIMONT

9667 HOREBEKE

7904 PIPAIX

9688 MARKEDAL (SCHORISSE)

7387 ANGRE (HONNELLES)

2260 WESTERLO

7900 GRANMETZ

4350 POUSSET

5560 CIERGNON

1310 LA HULPE

4920 #NAME?

7850 PETIT-ENGHIEN

9031 DRONGEN

7730 EVREGNIES



SHETLAND

Stalnaam/élevage
DE LA HAMENTE
DE LA HESBAYE

DE LA HORNE

DE LA LIENNE

DE LA MAISON BLANCHE
DE LA MARGIVELE

DE LA MARNEE

DE LA MOSTA

DE LA PETITE BARRIERE
DE LA PONCETTE

DE LA RENAISSANCE
DE LA ROSIERE

DE LA VALLEE

De la Vallée de la Haine
DE L'AGAUCHE

DE L'AVENIR

DE L'EAU VIVE

DE LEEUW

DE LEIWEG

DE L'ELEGANCE

DE L'ESCALE

DE L'ESCAUT

DE LESDAIN

DE L'lGUANODON BERNI
DE MEISE

DE MORGENDDAUW

DE MOUSSA
DE POEL

DE RAVESTEIN
DE ROSENHOF

DE SAINT-AUBERT

DE SAINTE-ANNE

DE STOCKIS

DE TROMMELHOEVE
DE VALK

DEL COSTA

DEN ONGELBERGSEHOEVE

DER BEEK
DES BLANCS ARBRES
DES CARRIERES
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Eigenaar/propriétaire
CAPRASSE Louis
VELKENEERS Frangois

LAMBAERE Anthony
Cremers Bas
TERRIJN Philippe
Vonck M

Derouaux Sophie
STRUBBE Raymond
GEENS Pascale
Solheid Angélique
Kumpen Jean-Luc
LOISELET Jean-Marie
OPDENBOSCH Henri
AMAND Romuald
BROSTEAUX Maité
DEVOOGHT Daniel
PIRARD Marcel
VERBOVEN Léo
RUTTENS Jean
MARTENS Ivo
LINTERMANS Mme D
PONNET Mv. Paul
FOUCART Mme
MANCINI R.

ROBIJN Jean

Aché A.

VAN DER SCHRAELEN André

LE RUT G.

Delnoy Aline, Beerens Toon

FONK J.

ROMBAUX Scarlet

HEUVENNE Didier

THIBAUT Michel
CASTERMANS Maris
VALKENBORGHS Frans
DE COSTER Romain
VAN ROEY Peter
GERITS Patrick
Ducoront Maxence
MAT Léon

DES COTEAUX DE L'ORMEAUX Moulaert Virginie

DES ECURIES D'OLNE
DES ENFANTS ROUGES

DES ETOILES FILANTES
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JAMAR Régis
BARTHELMESS Louis

Desormeau Elodie
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Adres(se)

RUE HAMMENTE, 4

RUE A. DE LANTREMANGE, 68

RUE DE LA HORNE, 1
Amcomont 8
KOOGEMSTRAAT, 73

rue Derniére-la-Tour 38
Chaussée de Liege 11
ZANDSTRAAT, 32
LEUVENSEBAAN, 279 A
Rue de la Poncette 13
Rue de la Renaissance 8
RUE DE NEUFMAISON, 12
SNEPPENLAAN, 40

Rue Elie Belanger 23 B
RUE DE L'AGAUCHE, 14
EUROPALAAN, 17

RUE DE L'EAU VIVE, 6
BANMOLENWEG, 17
RYKENHOEK, 2
HAMSTRAAT, 54

RUE DE L'EGLISE, 1
KRUISDREEF, 20

RUE DES PEPINIERES, 5
Allée des Platanes 1
KROGSTRAAT, 88
Frans-Mombaersstraat 73

STENENSTRAAT, 48
POEL 69
Raveinsteinstraat 74

Lommersweilen 8

RUE DU MONT ST AUBERT, 19

RUE DES PETITS EMPIRES, 35

RUE DE STOCKIS, 21
Trommelstraat 26

DE MOST, 3
SERINGENSTRAAT, 21
Ongelberg 111
BEEKSTRAAT, 74

Rue des blancs arbres 9
RUE GRANDE, 152

Bewellaan 1

Vaux 15

AV. PRINCESSE ELISABETH, 1

rue de I'Avenir 3

Postcode/
Code Postal

4537
4300

7730
4990
8554
6880

Gemeente/Commune
VERLAINE
WAREMME

ESTAIMPUIS
Lierneux
SINT-DENIS
Biowege (Bertrix)

4160 Anthisnes

2490
2580

BALEN
PUTTE

6769 ROBELMONT
4451 VOROUX-LEZ-LIERS

7050
3080
7350
4560
8970
5020
2310
1980
3840
7501
9070
7621
7320
1860
3071

2460
1730
3191
4780
7540

7522

4340
2223
2490
3511
2490
3700
7911
7020

3800
4877
1030

HERCHIES
TERVUREN
Thulin

CLAVIER (BOIS-ET-BORSU)
POPERINGE
VERDIN
RIJKEVORSEL
EPPEGEM
HOEPERTINGEN
ORCQ
HEUSDEN
LESDAIN
BERNISSART
MEISE
ERPS-KWERPS

KASTERLEE (LICHTAART)
ASSE

Hever

SANKT-VITH

TOURNAI (KAIN)

BLANDAIN

AWANS

SCHRIEK

BALEN

HASSELT (KURINGEN)
BALEN

TONGEREN (RUTTEN)
Macquegnies
MAISIERES

Sint-Truiden
OLNE
BRUXELLES

7080 Frameries
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SHETLAND

Postcode/

Stalnaam/élevage Eigenaar/propriétaire Adres(se Gemeente/Commune
/ . s /prop (se) Code Postal /
DES FOUGERES STORME Brigitte VARENDRIESKOUTER, 199 9031 DRONGEN
DES HAMENDES DEPASSE Fernand RUE DE LA VERRERIE, 44 6040 JUMET
DES MAL'HAYE - DREAMS Dassonville Julie Route d'Amougies 76 7750 ANSEROEUL
DES PEREES :'SEFbEeB”\;RE_VAN CUTSEM RUE L. BANNEUX, 75 5580 ROCHEFORT
DES PRIEUX UMMELS Joseph RUE A. L. Martin, 22 7141 CARNIERES
DES ROCHERS NOIRES Roufosse Charlosse Mont 133 4170 Comblain au Pont
DES WAIDES CLERMONT Claudine LES WAIDES, 8 4608 NEUFCHATEAU-AUBIN
D'HATHOR RAMUNDO Muriélle Rue E. Vandervelde 290 6141 FORCHIES-LA-MARCHE
D'ISIGNY DE MARTINAC MATHIJS Fabienne BRUKSKENWEG, 70 3800 SINT-TRUIDEN
DRIESJEHOEVE DAELEMANS K. A. Coolsstraat 29 2870 PUURS
DU BA-HA BATAILLE-HARNETIAUX RUE DE TOURNAI, 53 7604 CALLENELLE
DU BALENKA ONGENA Bart Oude Kouterdreef 39 9240 ZELE
DU BEAU RIVAGE LECHARLIER Frangoise RUE P. PASTUR, 148 7390 QUAREGNON
DU BOIS DES CAPUCINS VAN DER LINDEN C MAESDELLEWEG, 10 3080 TERVUREN
DU BOIS DES TROIS RAINETTES HENRION-LEGROS A. Chaussée de Bruxelles 563 6210 LES BONS VILLERS
DU BOIS DU STRIHOUX SEARGEANT Georges Chaussée de Bruxelles 79 7850 ENGHIEN
GOUZEE DE HARVEN Bernard -
DU BOIS SAUVAGE JTSMAN 1 LINKEBEE
U BOIS SAUVAG SENTIER J. & R. WITSMAN, 3 630 K
DU CASTEL DE RATTENDAEL  VLASSENBROECK Xavier BEZEMSTRAAT, 225 1600 ST PIETERS-LEEUW
DU CASTEL D'OCQUIER Van Dessel Francgoise rue au Vieux Moulin 16 4560 Ocquier
DU CHAMP DE LA BORNE DANIEL John RUE DE TAISNIERES, 50 7080 FRAMERIES
E DUE CHENE A LA BE E
DU CHENE A LA BESACE CASTIAUX-SELVAIS Mme 2: UE CHENE A LA BESACE, 7534 BARRY-MAULDE
DU CHENE a L'IMAGE WINSSINGER Véronique rue du Chéne a I'lmage 54 5310 UPIGNY
DU CLOS DES PONEYS OOMS Robert VOIE DES VAUX, 244 4420 MONTEGNEE
DU CLOS DES VALLEES CELIS Jean ROUTE PROVINCIALE, 178 1301 BIERGES
DU COIN - PERDU Dubuisson André Chemin du Renard 10 1430 Quenast
DU DOMAINE D'EASAS Derathe Etienne rue Poncia de Ban 36, 559 Chevetogne
DU DOMAINE DU BOUVREUIL DEVOGELEER J Appelboomstraat 153 1602 VLEZENBEEK
DU DONJON BAUDRY Jean-Pierre RUE DU HAUT DONJON, 27 7904 PIPAIX
DU FLORIMONT PIRARD J.P. rue Braine 1 4530 VIEUX (WALEFFE)
DU GRAND TOUR DEMOLDER Emile AVENUE DUC JEAN 1ler, 14 1300 WAVRE
L E ENNE -
DU HULOT OTIGIER/HUVENN DES PETITS EMPIRES, 35 7522 BLANDAIN
HAMEAU
DU LISQUET MORMAQUE Geoffrey Chaussée de Jodoigne 169 1399 GRES-DE-DOICEAU
DU MOULIN MOULIN-VAN ROYEN André  KLOKKENSTRAAT, 70 2570 DUFFEL
DU MOULIN DES GOLETTES RIES Maryse - A RUE DE BAULET, 14 5060 SAMBREVILLE
DU MURY-MARAIS DUEZ Chr. & Fr BOULEVARD LEOPOLD lIl, 146 7600 PUREWELZ
DU PRE DE SENEFFE DUPRET J.G Rue de Profondrieux 106 7180 SENEFFE
DU SART DE GANCK Jean-Pierre RUE DU SART, 5 7760 POPUELLES
DU SAVTIA PIERART-ROLAIN J. ) RUE COUR BOISACQ, 114 1301 BIERGES
DU THIER DU FORNAY BONIVER Dominique Avenue des Lanciers 119 4900 SPA
DU TUMULUS MASSET Hubert RUE DES CHAMPS, 30 4300 WAREMME
DU VAL CELIS-HOTTART Paul RUE DU SARTEAU, 11 1325 DIEN-VALMONT
DU VAL DE L'YERNE CARLENS Francis RUE DES COMBATTANTS, 4 4350 REMICOURT
DU VAL DE RENFOSSE OVART-GUTH Jacques PLANCHE A LEUZE, 2 7901 LEUZE-EN-HAINAUT
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Stalnaam/élevage
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Eigenaar/propriétaire

Adres(se)

Postcode/
Code Postal

Gemeente/Commune

DU VAL DES CORNOUILLERS

DU WARICHET
ELEVAGE DE TIMOTHE
ELEVOGE DE TIMOTHE
EQUUS CABALLUS
FABEL-STUD

FROM THE SILVER TREE
HARAS DES ALOUETTES

HARAS DU PETIT Pré

HARAS DU VIEUX CHENE
HET GRAVENBOS

HET HASPERSHOF

HET HOBOS

HET JUFFROUWENBOS
HET WILDE VELD
HEUVELRODE

HOF TEN EIKEN

HOF TER VENNEN

HOF TER ZILVERMOND
HOF VAN ARISDRONK
JEINEPOEL

KALYMA

LA BERGERIE
MAINLAND
MOLENGALM
MUNSTERHOEVE

O' DE LA COUR

OP DE HEI

SKIPPING BAIL

SPIRIT OF DREAM
STAL ALICE COTTAGE

STAL BEAUVOORDE

STAL HOFHEINDE
STAL PAIS

STAL ROSSEMHOF

STAL 'T LAERENHOF
STARLIGHT
‘T BELLEKESHOF

‘T HOF TEN ZWARTENBROEK

TER BOSSEN

TER ROOIEN

TER STEENBEEK
TERZWA

THE GREEN VALLEY
TUSCHINI

V' QUENTI
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Joiret Julien

Grognet Josquin
Robert Caroline
Carolivé Robert
Bauwens Kevin
DEFOER Dr. Jan
D'HAUWER J
MOULIGNEAU A

SYLVIE BONVARLET

CONSTANT-FOUCART
Kohler Astrid,

JANSSEN J

GOOSSENS F

Bovyn Dirk

JACOBS Chantal
VANSCHOUBROEK Jean
VAN DYCK Willy

VAN DE VELDE W.

DE LEENHEER Hans
ANTHEUNIS J.
MACHIELS F.

Schauss - Van Kerckhove
BRUNELLE Jean
Verwimp Ann
AUGUSTIINS J

Van de Velde Henk
AROUS Sandra

Bijnens Luc

Bogaerts T
RAEYMAKERS SCHONE D
WYNS-DANSCHOTTER
VERPLANCKE-
VANWEYNSBERGHE
Wouters Kim

Pais Serge

DE CEULAERT

HOUMAN K
DE RECHTER Kelly
DE BOODT-DE VIS

ADRIAENSSENS F

Van Turnhout Nick
CASSAER Paul

VAN GYSEL J
MOUTON Jens
Swerts Steve
DIERCKX Kelly
Flohimont Christophe
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Rue Raide Vallee 136

rue de Seumay 6,

Rue des Broucks 81

Rue Des Broucks 81
Meulebergstraat 5,
Bamstraat 2

Rinkhout 201

Chemin des Chievres 11

Hameau des Petits Empires 35

Chée de Valenciennes 174
Voordestraat 104
Vonderstraat 27
WEYERSTRAAT 22
Koningsplein 39
Assesteenweg 305
Rode 51
Kromhoutstraat 26 -
Venneweg 4
Ninoofsesteenweg 201
Arisdonk 155
Reeweg 73

Rue de Saint-Vith 7
Sentier du Berger 37
Meerhoutstraat 24
Molenbaan 61
Vortekoestraat 162
Rue du Bilot 62
Achelmanstraat 71
Bist 40

Veldstraat 6
Akkerstraat 37

Gevaerts-Zuid 13

Hofeinde 37
Nijvelsebaan 109

Rossem 11

Kapelstraat 5
VELLE, 44
Kapellenstraat 79

Topmolen 59

Bossen 5

ROOIEN, 38
Steenbeekstraat 4
Verbindingsweg 66
Leuvenselaan 755
HEIDE, 73

Sainry 89

4520

1360
4252
4252
9870
8720
9240
7822

7522

7801
1851
3900
3900
2500
1750
3380
2840
2230
1760
9950
3720
4950
1325
3945
2920
9250
1460
3990
2500
9402
8730

8730

2280
3040

2200

1980
9140
9280

1840

2500
9280
9120
9920
3300
2230
4870

Wanze

Perwez

Omal

OMAL
Machelen-Zulte
DENTERGEM
ZELE
Meslin-I'Evéque

BLANDAIN

IRCHONWELZ
Humbeek
OVERPELT
OVERPELT
Koningshooikt
LENNIK
GLABBEEK
RUMST
HERSELT
ROOSDAAL
WAARSCHOOT
KORTESSEM
WAIMES
CORROY LE GRAND
Ham
KALMTHOUT
Waasmunster
ITTRE
Wijchmaal Peer
LIER
MEERBEKE
BEERNEM

BEERNEM

Grobbendonk
Huldenberg

NOORDERWIIK (HERENTALS)

ZEMST (LAAR)
TEMSE
LEBBEKE

LONDERZEEL

Koningshooikt
WIEZE

VRASENE
LOVENDEGEM
Kumtich
HERSELT-BERGOM
Trooz



SHETLAND

Stalnaam/élevage

VAN ALWIN

VAN ARD-SALI

VAN AURORA

VAN BEECKMANSHOF
VAN BOEYENDAAL
VAN BOSHOVEN
VAN COOLEN

VAN D' ELZEMHEIDE
VAN DAYDON

VAN DE 7-STER

VAN DE BALENBERD
VAN DE BANJAARD
VAN DE BEEK

VAN DE BERGHOEVE

VAN DE BERNARDSHOEVE

VAN DE BLOKHOEVE
VAN DE BOERENMEID

VAN DE BOONANNAHOEVE

VAN DE BOSHOEKHOEVE
VAN DE BOSKESHOEVE
VAN DE BOTERBERGH

VAN DE BOTERHOEVE

VAN DE BROEVINK

VAN DE BURCHT

VAN DE BURCHTGRACHT
VAN DE CAPRIOLEN

VAN DE DENNENWEG
VAN DE EDELHOEVE

VAN DE ELSENHOEF

VAN DE ENGERHOEVE
VAN DE FARMACIE
VAN DE FRUITSTREEK

Belgisch Studbook Shetland Pony - Stalnamen
Studbook Belge du Poney Shetland - Elevages

Eigenaar/propriétaire

DAELMANS Jacques
DEWINTER Christiane
HOFMAN Frans
BEECKMAN Willy
VERWIMP Jos
SCHROOTEN Koen
GROENENDAELS Lothar
MELKBEKE-VANCRAENEM
GILS-VAN GORP
VANNIEUWENHUYSE E.
VAN ROSSEM Willy
BELMANS Rudy
Kuppens K

Laenen Wim

Bernard Marianne

Desmyttere Kris
JACKSON S.

STERCKX Frans

DE VOOGHT Denise
SCHEERS B.
BERGMANS-MUSCHTER

DE VOS-GOOSSENS Raymond

VERDOODT G.
GEENTJENS Jan - P. A.
GROMMEN Jan

VAN HOUDT Léon
VAN DEN BROECK M.
EBEN Patrick

HOEFKENS Karl

MICHIELS-VAN DAM E.
Geertrui Put
DERWAEL-STRAUVEN Jos

VAN DE GALICAMPUS HOEVE VERHEYDE Robert

VAN DE GANZENHOEVE
VAN DE GENHEIDE

VAN DE GINSTE

VAN DE GOORHOEVE
VAN DE GOUDBERG

VAN DE GROENSTRAAT
VAN DE GULDEN SPOREN
VAN DE HAZELAARSHOEK
VAN DE HEDDEKENHOEVE

VAN DE HEESTE HOEVE

VAN DE HELVETICAHOEVE
VAN DE HERNEBOSWEIDE
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VAN KERCKHOVEN Tom
LAVINGE André
Verhulst Henk
MAURIEN Georges
SCHEPERS Frans
HUYBRECHTS J.
VANSTEENKISTE Stefaan
LUYPAERT Willy
VERMOTE Piet

Adres(se)

RIJKSWEG, 225
Baudelostraat 58
MOLENVELDSTRAAT, 56
VELDSTRAAT, 20
HERENTALSESTEENWEG, 40
Breekiezel 121
NIELSTRAAT, 6
Kapellestraat 9
Spoorwegstraat 18
Processieweg 3
MOORSEMSESTRAAT, 93
Goorweg 38 A
Bocholterkiezel 105

De Bergen 19

Steenweg op Kortenaken 98

Blokstraat 19
Groenstraat 36

KATERSBERG, 26

BOSHOEK, 354
Sleewagen 51
Boterberg 22

NIEUWEWEG, 37

Broevink 87 b
VERLINDENSTRAAT, 25
OUDE BERG, 1
LIERSEWEG, 308
Dennenweg 34
Broeseinderijk 7

Lenkestraat 9

Engerstraat 166
Loksbergenstraat 61,
POPULIERENSTRAAT, 33

DE LIJSTER, 35

GANZENSTRAAT, 100
HERKKANTSRAAT, 3
Papegaaistraat 68
BREDESTRAAT, 25
HASSELTSESTEENWEG, 114
Groenstraat 32
MAAGDESTRAAT, 2
Pepingensesteenweg 111
WINKELSTRAAT, 27

HOREMANS-VAN HOOF Frieda BRUULSTRAAT, 47

Snijers Francis
Tresignie Jean

Nieuwstraat 16
Edingsesteenweg 29

Postcode/
Code Postal

3650
8700
9280
1742
2270
3670
3840
1540
2460
3071
3182
2221
3960
2460

3450

8972
2110

2440

2530
1730
1730

2530

1745
2275
3840
2200
3150
3910

2222

7071
3545
3800

8970

2440
3540
8780
2220
3580
2110
8510
1600
9770

2222

3560
1540

Gemeente/Commune

DILSEN

AARSELE

DENDERBELLE
ST-KATHERINA-LOMBEEK
HERENTHOUT
MEEUWEN-GRUITRODE
KERNIEL

HERNE

TIELEN

ERPS-KWERPS
TREMELO (BAAL)
BOOISCHOT

Bree

Lichtaart

Geetbets

Proven
WINEGEM

GEEL

BOECHOUT
MOLLEM
ASSE

BOECHOUT

OPWIUK
GIERLE
BORGLOON
HERENTALS
HAACHT
NEERPELT

HEIST OP DEN BERG (Itegem)

ERPS-KWERPS
Halen
ST-TRUIDEN (GELINDEN)

POPERINGE

GEEL

HERK-DE-STAD
Oostrozebeke
HEIST-O/D-BERG
BERINGEN
WIINEGEM
KOOIGEM
SINT-PIETERS-LEEUW
KRUISHOUTEM

ITEGEM

Lummen
Herne
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Stalnaam/élevage

VAN DE HERPENDAALHOEVE

VAN DE HOEFSLAG

VAN DE HOENDERBROEK
VAN DE HOLRAKKER
VAN DE HOUTSCHUUR
VAN DE HUTTE

VAN DE JANSHOVE

VAN DE JELEBOHOEVE
VAN DE JENNEKESHEIDE

VAN DE KALKHOEVE

VAN DE KAMP

VAN DE KAPELLE

VAN DE KEIBERG

VAN DE KEMPENHOEVE
VAN DE KETTERMUIT

VAN DE KIMPEMOLEN
VAN DE KLAASHOEVE
VAN DE KLAKVIJVER

VAN DE KLAVERHEIDE
VAN DE KLEIN BILLIX
VAN DE KLEINE HOEVE

VAN DE KLEINE MUSTANG

VAN DE KOLKENSHOEVE
VAN DE KONINGSVELDEN
VAN DE LEEMHEIDE

VAN DE LEEUWERIKHOEVE
VAN DE LEIEMEERSEN
VAN DE LINDEBOS

VAN DE LUCKINESS

VAN DE MEERHEUVEL
VAN DE MEIDOORN

VAN DE MELKMAN

VAN DE MELLE

VAN DE MEULEBERGHOEVE
VAN DE MOERPLAS

VAN DE MOLENHEIDE
VAN DE MOLENSTEDE
VAN DE MOLENWEG

VAN DE MORGENDSTER
VAN DE MOUTHOREN
VAN DE MUSTANGRANCH
VAN DE NIELERLAAN

VAN DE NOORDERHEIDE

VAN DE OUDE BAAN
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Eigenaar/propriétaire
STIENLET-SNEYERS Clara

HEGGERICK Sabine

VERBIST Natascha
VANLOFFELT Roland
DRIESEN Joris

PIRA Gilbert

VAN HOVE Robert
Castermands - Maris
De Coster Jeanine

VANDENBROUCKE Arthur

VAN CAMP J.
PAUWELS Norbert
CEUSTERS Jean & Heidi
MISSOORTEN R.

DE PERMENTIER Eddy

VAN DER SCHUEREN Dr. Luc
CLAES Frans
SUNAERT Marc

SMITS DIRK
VANDERSPIKKEN E
GOOS Marc

VAN DE VELDE-GOEDGEBUER
Emeric

VAN DEN EYNDEN André
VAN DEN BROECK Bart
Van Dijck Kim

VERHEYEN Guido
DERYCKE-DE BRUYN
Vaesen Greta
ANTHONISSEN Monique
CLAES Gilbert

Harinck Fabrice

MOENS Marieke

VAN DEN BERGH Gustaaf
BAUWENS F

VAN DENDER E

AERTS Karel

DE GRAEVE R.

Costanzo Sandy

APERS Antoine

ADAMS J

BLIJKERS Viviane
Haerden F
ANTHONISSEN Maurice &
Danny

Beeckman Geert
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Adres(se)
PARKSTRAAT, 69

WONDELGEMSTRAAT, 202 C

Hoenderbroekstraat 112
R. DODOENSLAAN, 18
AMBACHTSTRAAT, 8
HUTSTRAAT, 8
FATIMALAAN, 65
Bredestraat 13A
Begijnenstraat 7

STIJN STREUVELSSTRAAT, 98

Battenbroek 20
KAPELANIJSTRAAT, 28
LOBBENSESTRAAT, 180
Leistraat 9

HOGE HEIRWEG, 151

ROLLEGEMSEWEG, 73
SCHOOTSTRAAT, 9
KLAKVIJVER, 30

WESTMALLEBAAN, 63
Kiezelweg 7
MEERHOUTSTRAAT, 4/5

OVERBROEKKOUTERSLAG, 19

HERENTHOUTSE STWG, 192
SLENDERSTRAAT, 6/2
Kleine Hooiweg 3
LEEUWERIK, 8 A
KLAPSTRAAT, 137
Lindebosstraat 12
ANTWERPSEBAAN, 218
HOGEHEIDELAAN, 7
Kuurnestraat 17
Langebreestraat 92

KLEINE REESDIJK, 9
Meulebergstraat 5
Moerplas 24

MOLENHEIDE, 123
Molenbergstraat 50
Jespersweg 1E
POLKENSTRAAT, 16
MOUTHORENSTEENWEG 55
Kapellestraat 107
Nielerlaan 10 bus 1

ANTWERPSEBAAN, 225

Broekstraat 49

Postcode/
Code Postal

3053

9000

3620
3500
2360
1910
2243
2220
1910

8790

2800
3581
3271
2260
9100

8510
2491
9506

2980
3540
2430

9850

2560
2500
2222
2960
9831
3990
2040
2960
8531
9280
2300
9870
2870
2242
1700
2223
9190
3201
3080
3668

2040

Gemeente/Commune
HAASRODE

GENT

LANAKEN
HASSELT
OUD-TURNHOUT
KAMPENHOUT
PULLE

Heist o/d Berg
Kampenhout

WAREGEM

WALEM (MECHELEN)
BEVERLO-BERINGEN
ZICHEM

WESTERLO
ST-NIKLAAS

ROLLEGEM

OLMEN
GERAARDSBERGEN
(GRIMMINGE)
ZOERSEL
HERK-DE-STAD
VORST (KEMPEN)

HANSBEKE

NIJLEN

LIER

Iltegem
ST-LENAARTS
DEURLE

Peer
ANTWERPEN
BRECHT
Hulste
LEBBEKE
TURNHOUT
MACHELEN (ZULTE)
PUURS
PULDERBOS
DILBEEK
Schriek
STEKENE
AARSCHOT
TERVUREN
Niel-bij-As

ANTWERPEN

1760 Roosdaal



Stalnaam/élevage
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Eigenaar/propriétaire

Adres(se)

Postcode/
Code Postal

Gemeente/Commune

VAN DE PANDEROSA
VAN DE PANNERANCH

VAN DE PATER SKRAAL
VAN DE PATRIUZENHOEVE
VAN DE PAYOTTENHOEVE
VAN DE PLAS

VAN DE PONTFORTSEHEIDE

VAN DE POPULIERHOEVE
VAN DE PUTSKESHOEVE
VAN DE REDEMPTIE

VAN DE REEK

VAN DE RELIHOEVE

VAN DE RENDESTEDE

VAN DE RIDDERHOEVE

VAN DE ROEBERG

VAN DE RUIGE HEIDE

VAN DE SAENE

VAN DE SCHILDHOEVE
VAN DE SHETLAND HOEVE
VAN DE SIMMEBEEK

VAN DE SOUTHFORK

VAN DE ST ANTONIUSSTRAAT

VAN DE TAF

VAN DE TONGELHOEVE
VAN DE TUINOASE

VAN DE TURFHOEVE
VAN DE ULFORT

VAN DE VAERINCKHOEK

VAN DE VIERHOEFJES

VAN DE VIJFBOENDERS
VAN DE VIJVERHOEK
VAN DE VILLA THERESIA
VAN DE VLASSERU

VAN DE VLIKKENBERG
VAN DE VOORT

VAN DE VOSHOEVE
VAN DE VRIJE TEUGEL
VAN DE VUNDERSHOEVE
VAN DE WALLE

VAN DE WATERKANT
VAN DE WINDMOLEN
VAN DE WITHEUVEL

VAN DE WITTE HOEVE

VAN DE ZANDHOVEN
VAN DE ZENNEVALLEI
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VERPOORTEN L
BEUN Eddy

GESP Léo

EVENEPOEL Louis
PATERNOSTER-HORMAN L
SERRE R.

BLOCKX JOS

Thomas Frangoise
PUTS L

Marc Pelssers
MAES André
TIMMERMANS S
Boeykens Alain

BRANTS-DE RIDDER

Van der Eeckt - Van Snickt
ANTHONISSEN Danny
SAENEN Alfons

AERTS René

GOETHALS Charles
Neckebroek Anna
DEKEYSER Willy

LUYCKX Werner

VANDENSCHRIEK Christian
VERTOMMEN Gusta
COCKXT.
THAENS-CREMERS Henrie
HEYLIGENN Georges
Vantieghem B

Coigné Griet

DE VRIES Jeannine
VUYLSTEKE Luc

VAN MELKBEKE I.

Vydt Jerry

SALEMANS Serge
LEEMANS Robert

VAN DER WEKEN André
KUYPERS Frans
Lemmens Heidi

VAN WALLENDAEL Marina
DE LEENER André
Lievens Paul

DE WIT Lucien

VAN HECKE-V.D.ABEELE
Jimmy

DILLEN-HELSEN A.
EECKELEERS André
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Hoverdijk 149
ALBERT PLEIN, 13 "DE KRABBE

STATIONSSTRAAT, 48
Patrijzenweg 2
STEENWEG OP ASSE, 139
Pals 49

PONTFORT, 83

Populierenstraat 78
Hukkelbergen 38
Redemptiestraat 20A
REEK, 17

Vlaasstraat 2
Rendestede 16

Herenthoutsesteenweg 161

Bekkerzeelstraat
PUTSEBAAN, 54
RIUMENAMSEWEG, 87
SCHILDHOVENSTRAAT, 42
ROOIGEMLAAN, 468
Kamerijkdelle 4
WAALSESTRAAT, 44

ST - ANTONIUSSTRAAT, 11

KELLENBORRESTRAAT, 22
BRANDESTRAAT, 41 a
VOSSEMBERG 13
TURFSTRAAT, 19
ROZENKRANSSTRAAT, 10
Varingstraat 6

Guldensporenstraat 57 bus 2

THEO WAUTERSSTRAAT, 54
VIJVERHOEK, 29
Bokkendries 17

Bosstraat 55
Vlikkenbergstraat 34
VOORT, 65
OKKEVOORDESTRAAT, 37
VELVEKEN, 44 a
Vunderstraat 55

HOGE WEG, 244

KORTE KROMSTRAAT, 22 B
Bremtstraat 88
Em.Fleerackersstraat 8

PAILLAERTCAMP, 1 F

DRIEHOEKSTRAAT, 49
VREDESTRAAT, 7

3920
8660

3360
1760
1540
3202

2470

3560
2460
3740
2880
3380
9400

2560

1700
2040
2820
1910
9000
1501
1933

3920

1560
2590
3080
3900
3581
9800

8560

3061
8580
9400
9111
3665
2328
9170
2440
3550
2940
1500
9320
2300

9600

2240
2800

LOMMEL
DE PANNE

BIERBEEK (LOVENJOEL)
ROOSDAAL
HERFELINGEN

RILLAAR

RETIE

Lummen
KASTERLEE
Mopertingen-Bilzen
BORNEM
BUNSBEEK
Denderwindeke

NULEN

St-Ulriks-Kapelle
ANTWERPEN
BONHEIDEN
KAMPENHOUT
GENT

Buizingen
STERREBEEK

LOMMEL

HOEILAART
BERLAAR
VOSSEM
OVERPELT
BEVERLO
Gothem

WEVELGEM

LEEFDAAL
AVELGEM
DENDERWINDEKE
Belsele

AS
HOOGSTRATEN (MEERLE
ST-GILLIS-WAAS
GEEL
Heusden-Zolder
HOEVENEN

HALLE
Niewerkerken
TURNHOUT

RONSE

ZANDHOVEN
MECHELEN



Stalnaam/élevage

VAN DE ZILVERBERK
VAN DE ZILVEREN HELMEN

VAN DE ZOETEN BERM
VAN DE ZONNEBERG
VAN DE ZONNEHOEVE
VAN DE ZONNESTRAAL
VAN DE ZUUTHOEVE

VAN DEBO FARM

VAN DEN BIEZAERD
VAN DEN BLOEMHOF
VAN DEN DIELISHOEK
VAN DEN ESDOORN
VAN DEN HUYZEGAEVER
VAN DEN KARLSBERGH
VAN DEN OUDEN HOF
VAN DEN TRANSVAL
VAN DEN WIJNBERG
VAN DENNENLUST
VAN DER HEIDE

VAN D'HOGE WEI

VAN D'HOLBEEK

VAN DOORNZEELE

VAN DOORNZELEDRIES

VAN DRIEZENHOF
VAN ENSBERGEN
VAN GODSHEIDE
VAN HACCO

VAN HALEN

VAN HARDELINGEN
VAN HELJESCH

VAN HEMELRIJK

VAN HERENDAAL
VAN HET ALKENHOF

VAN HET BEAUBOS

VAN HET BEGIUNENVELD
VAN HET BELLEHOF
VAN HET BILDENHOF
VAN HET BLINKENHOF
VAN HET BROECK

VAN HET BUULS HOF
VAN HET DENNEBOS
VAN HET DOORNAERDHOF
VAN HET DUNBERGHOF
VAN HET ELZENBOS
VAN HET GRAVENHOF
VAN HET HAGENHOF
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Eigenaar/propriétaire
ROCHETTE Frank
VERBINNEN Hugo

PROOST Sonja
VERSTRAETE-GABRIELS M |
WUYTS B

CONVENS J.

NICASI-VETS T.

De Bodt P

LAMBAERTS Bart
BLIJKERS Albert
MEEUWISSEN-GORIS
LUPPENS V

VAN KERCKVOORDE G
VAN DEN BERGH K
DE SMET Geert
BOUCKAERT T.
DESWARTE OCTAAF
MOERMANS Lily
DIELTJENS Walter - -
RUBBENS W.

DE VOS Dina
COOMAN Daniel - -

DE CRAENE - De Wispelaere

DE SMET Willy

Peeters Mario

BERTEN Leentje
POTARGENT Jean-Pierre
JORIS Guillaume
STEFELS Daphné
CLOHSE Stephanie

VAN LOON Albert

FROONINCKX Constant
BERDEN Marcel

Bekaert |

VANHOEDENAGHE L.
MACHIELS Roger

DE KIMPE-VERBRAECKEN
Hauquier Koen
Hauglustaine Ambroise
PIRA Jozef
BENATS-VANHEES Léon
Tondeur Stefan
DERVEAUXR.
VANDEWINKEL Eduard
PAEPE Freddy

VYNCKE B
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Adres(se)
ZEELDRAAIERSTRAAT, 4
ZILVEREN HELMENSTRAAT, 2

ZOETENBERM, 31
Walleweg 24
Pietingbaan 136
Straal 14

Zuut 44

Geraardsbergsesteenweg 293

Henri Lambrechtsstraat 17
BLOEMHOFSTRAAT, 46
DIELISHOEK, 12
Esdoorndreef 2

Kort Eindeken 46
HERENTALSEBAAN, 874
HANNAERDEN 2C
Zolderstraat 14
WIJNBERGTRAAF, 17
OUDE BAAN, 133
AARSCHOTSEBAAN, 44
Heirbaan 12

Holbeek 40
DOORNEZEELSTRAAT, 169

Doornzeledries 19

DRIESSTRAAT, 32
Sparrenweg 123

Platte VIJVERSTRAAT, 3
BEEKSTRAAT, 82

LOOZE BAREEL, 4
HARDELINGENSTRAAT, 5
Crombach 43

RERUM NOVARUMLAAN, 26

HERENDAALSTRAAT, 5
KLEIN KOOSTERSTRAAT, 16

Hundelgemsesteenweg 1326

Trapstraat 6
VOLKSSTRAAT, 92
RECHTSTRAAT, 360
Boomgaardenstraat 19
Grotestraat 36

ST -RUMOLDUSSTRAAT, 27
DENNEBOSSTRAAT, 30
Kapelsesteenweg 319
Dunberg 64
S'HERTOGENDIJK, 109
GRAVENSTRAAT, 42
HAAGSTRAAT 30

Postcode/
Code Postal

9160
3545

9130
8510
2160
2491
2500

9404

2580
1650
3930
2870
9920
2160
9280
8553
8560
3360
2590
1785
1785
9940

9940

9320
3980
3500
3700
2560
3730
4784

2340

3210
3570

9820

1674
3590
9160

Gemeente/Commune
LOKEREN
HALEN

DOEL
BELLEGEM
WOMMELGEM
BALEN (OLMEN)
LIER

Aspelare

BEERSEL
BEERSEL
HAMONT-ACHEL
LIEZELE (PUURS)
LOVENDEGEM
WOMMELGEM
WIEZE

OTEGEM
WEVELGEM
BIERBEEK
BERLAAR
MERCHTEM
MERCHTEM
EVERGEM

EVERGEM (DOORNZELE)

NIEUWERKERKE
Tessenderlo
HASSELT
RUTTEN

NIJLEN
HOESELT
ST.-VITH

BEERSE

LUBBEEK
TERKOEST-ALKEN

Merelbeke

BELLINGEN
DIEPENBEEK
LOKEREN

3800 Sint-Truiden

3540
2590
3450
2180
3210
2940
9970
9930

Herk-de-Stad
BERLAAR
GEETBETS-HOGEN
Ekeren

LUBBEEK
STBROEK
KAPRUKE
ZOMERGEM



Stalnaam/élevage

VAN HET HEGGENBOS

VAN HET HEMELRUK
VAN HET HERDERSHOF
VAN HET HOEVEKE

VAN HET HOGELINDEHOF
VAN HET HOUBENHOF
VAN HET HOUTEREVELD
VAN HET JAGERSHOF
VAN HET KAYENNEHOF
VAN HET KEYENHOF

VAN HET KLETTERHOF

VAN HET KOOLVENHOF

VAN HET KROMVELD
VAN HET LANKEMSHOF
VAN HET LAUTERVELD
VAN HET LEEMHOF

VAN HET LIPKENSHOF
VAN HET MEERVELD
VAN HET MEULEVELD
VAN HET NAANHOF

VAN HET OELENHOF
VAN HET POLDERHOF
VAN HET ROMERSHOFKE
VAN HET ROOD

VAN HET SIKKELHOF
VAN HET STROVELD
VAN HET TORENHOF
VAN HET ULFORTHOF
VAN HET VELDMOLENHOF
VAN HET WATERBROEK
VAN HET ZWALUWNESTIE
VAN HOF TER LEEN

VAN IMKE'S HOEVE

VAN JOERI'S HACIENDA

VAN KAMALI-HOVE
VAN KAMERYCK

VAN KERKENAKKER
VAN KWAMOLHOF

VAN LACTIL

VAN LAMMERDRIES
VAN LAROCHE

VAN LEONARD

VAN LIETBEKA
VAN LIEZELHOF
VAN MALI

VAN MALOIS
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Eigenaar/propriétaire

LAEREMANS Léon

BRONCKAERT Jacques

DE MEESTER Wilfried - -
FRANCK Gebroeders

Van De Putte Jasper
WYERS Jos
PLOCKI-VANGEEL Lutgard
DEJAGER Achiel

Roox Kevin

KEYEN Louis

VAN GOETHEM Patrick
VAN DER VEKEN-JANSSENS
Raf

DERKINDEREN Jan
VANLOMMEL-GOOLAERTS
Vandevenne Stefan

KOKS F
SIMONS-SCHROOTEN Jos
Engels Kristof

LETTANIE Livin

Thonissen Koen
VERBOVEN KLEIN D

VAN DEN DORPEL Emiel
BAER Martino
GEERAERTS Christiane
Derrome Freddy
PLATTEEUW P

CARMANS Désiré

VER PAELEN

TROUBLEYN Danny
GARRE-SNEYERS Marc
Vervloet Karin

VAN DEN DRIESSCHE Johan
A.F.C.T SCHIEPERS A

VAN LERSBERGHE-HAUTERS

SEVECOTTE K. & M.
Brans-Mossoux,
SERESIA Diederik
BOONS Henri

BAUWENS Raphaél

DAUWEN Paul
LAROCHE Willy

LUTS-CRUYSBERGHS Léonard

QUINTELIER Paul
DAELEMANS Danny - F
Van Impe M

VAN ROMPAEY Jan
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Postcode/

Adres(se) Code Postal Gemeente/Commune
STEENWEG OP LICHTAART, 47 2275 POEDERLEE
BERGSTRAAT, 17 A 3891 BORLO
BREDESTRAAT, 120 9920 LOVENDEGEM
GROENINGERSTRAAT, 8 2150 BORSBEEK
Beukenstraat 14 9255 Buggenhout
WEYERSTRAAT, 4 3990 GROTE-BROGEL
KERKSTRAAT, 544 2340 VLIMMEREN
HEESTERSTRAAT, 32 8540 DEERLIK

Christoffel Plantijnstraat 7 3620 Lanaken
Ceulemansstraat 52 2627 SCHELLE

Abdijstraat 30 9968 OOST-EEKLO
TURNHOUTSEBAAN, 52-54 2480 DESSEL
ALBERTSTRAAT, 1D 2860 ST KATELIUNE-WAVER
Lankem 17 2200 NOORDERWIJK
Langestraat 15, 1910 Kampenhout
Leemputen 11 2381 WEELDE

BREEKIEZEL, 119 3670 GRUITRODE

Steenweg Asse 134 1540 Herfelingen

STRIKMOLENWEG, 4 2860 ST-KATELIJNE-WAVER
Nanofstraat 118 3590 Diepenbeek
Oelenstraat 46 3583 PAAL (BERINGEN)
POLDERSTRAAT, 42 9170 MEERDONK
Romershovenstraat 87 3730 HOESELT

HOGE WEG, 246 2840 HOEVENEN-STABROEK
Sikkelstraat 10 8630 Veurne (Beauvoorde)
Maalderijstraat 8 8840 STADEN
Linkhoutstraat 229 3560 LUMMEN
Beverlosesteenweg 487 3581 BERINGEN-BEVERLO
VELLE, 48 A 9140 TEMSE
BEGIJNENWINNING, 38 A 3980 TESSENDERLO

Bund 150 2810 Ekeren

GRASDREEF, 6 8790 WAREGEM
Mechelbaan 174 bus 1 3130 BEGIJINENDIJK
LOBROEKSTRAAT, 17 3990 GROTE-BROGEL
Doornzeelse straat 168 9940 EVERGEM
Kameryckstraat 16 3890 Gingelom
Nieuwstraat 3 3900 OVERPELT
NIJVERHEIDSWEG, 80 3945 OOSTHAM

- FELIX D'HOOPSTRAAT, 162 8700 TIELT
LAMMERDRIES, 5 2250 OLEN
PADDENKLANK, 9 2980 ZOERSEL
EINDESTRAAT, 90 3970 LEOPOLDSBURG
BAARSRODESTRAAT, 25 9280 LEBBEKE
LEROYSTRAAT, 2 A 2870 LIEZELE

Rijkhofstraat 21 9420 Erpe-Mere
MALOSEWAVER, 43 2440 GEEL



SHETLAND

Stalnaam/élevage

VAN MATHY

VAN MEIHOF

VAN MOESHOF
VAN NANDO'S STAL

VAN NINDE

VAN PACHI

VAN PAHO

VAN PAKES

VAN PEENE

VAN ROSA'S OLD BARN
VAN RUKKELINGEN

VAN SCHAEPSVONDER

VAN SCULPTURA
VAN SEBA
VAN SINT-GORIXHOF

VAN SINT-MAARTENSHEIDE

VAN SNEPKE

VAN ST ULRIKS
VAN ST. HUBERT
VAN ST.JOZEFHOF
VAN STAL AMIGO

VAN STAL DAVINCI

VAN STAL EPONA
VAN STAL PLEZIER

VAN STAL RUITERSWEELDE

VAN STAL STARSTRUCK
VAN STAL TE LANDE
VAN STALALCO

VAN STEENOHOF

VAN STEVENSHOF

VAN SUBSTER ESSEN
VAN ‘T AARDBEIENHOF
VAN 'T ANKERSHOF
VAN ‘T ARLANDERSHOF
VAN ‘T BERGINAHOF
VAN ‘T BLOEMDAL
VAN ‘T BOLDERSHOF
VAN ‘T BRAAKLAND
VAN ‘T BUITENVELD
VAN ‘T CAYENHOF

VAN ‘T DIJLEHOF

VAN ‘T DOMINCAHOF
VAN ‘T DONDERVELD
VAN ‘T DOUVIEHOF
VAN ‘T DRUIVENHOF
VAN 'T EIKENHOF

VAN ‘T EIND
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Eigenaar/propriétaire

KOOLS-KELLENS Robert
DE SMET Theophil

VAN DER EECKT Théo
BREUKINK-VERVAEKE A

DE BOECK-HORCKMANS Erik

Brandt - De Smedt C
PATTIIN S
Vanisterbecq Bert
ADAMS Léon
DESCAMPS Marc
GIELEN JEAN

DE NOEL-BORGHGRAEF
Marcel

FONTAINE Romain
Willems Sekita

De VosJ

Pierson Sandra

VERDOODT William
DE LEENER Pierre
BOOSTEN C.

VAN MUYLDER Patrick
VANRUSSELT L.

VAN BEYLEN-JANSEN - -

Engels Tessy

Plessers

DEFOIRDT Francky

De Ceukeleire Jens
Vanderwee Jean-Pierre
Verdonck - De Valck
VAN DE STEENE F
MARTENS Piet
BERBIERS-MISSAULT
VAN DONINCK J
MICHELS Wilfried
Mooney R

De Winne
ANTHEUNES Bart

DE CROOCK A

VAN DEN BROECK Paul
CELISF

JANSSENS Guy
VERSTRAETEN N
DOMINCA BVBA-LEUS M.
VANARDENNEN Eric
DURANT B.
VLASSELAER Alex

DE WINTER Albert
VERBERNE Fernand
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Adres(se)

BOOMKENSSTRAAT, 245
ASSENEDESTEENWEG, 109
BRUSSELSTRAAT, 10
GROTE MOLENWEG, 24

BARBARASTRAAT, 52

Breestraat 126
Kortekeerstraat 6
Aalstersestraat 71

VAN PEENESTRAAT, 19
VRANKAERTSTRAAT, 6
BOVELINGENSTRAAT, 323

HERENTALSEBAAN, 6

Lt.JACOBSSTRAAT, 47
Langestraat 87
Traveins 67

Mariahofstraat 52,

SNEPPELAAR, 41
BRUSSELSTRAAT, 135
ST. Hubertusstraat 59
Kerfendem 35
Schrijnbroekstraat 93

Steenweg op Antwerpen 130

Hageland 6

Fortstraat 51
SNOEKSTRAAT,5 A
Provinciebaan 112
Duinenstraat 170
Wettersesteenweg 128
Bosstraat 134
GLYCINESTRAAT, 5
Aarschotsebaan 78
Hoge Putweg 10
ZUIDERLAAN, 48
Kempenlaan 95
Scheldestraat 33
CALLICANNESWEG, 4
Vierweegse 15 A
SCHRIEKSESTEENWEG, 150
Schellestraat 32
VOORHOUTSTRAAT, 103
Dijlestraat 107
Binnengoos 4
Donderveldstraat 10
Douvieweg 60
BREERYKESTRAAT, 75
LANGEVELDESTRAAT, 24
HULSEN, 78

Postcode/
Code Postal

3500
9060
1700
2940

3120

9200
8020
9280
9030
9790
3870

2520

1750
8434
9620

3960

1840
1700
3730
1840
3500

2300

9840
3680
8553
9890
8400
9520
9500
3960
3191
2310
8790
2290
9290
8978
9991
2221
3511
9190
3140
2235
3540
8978
3090
9420
2490

Gemeente/Commune

HASSELT-RUNKST
ZELZATE
ST-ULRIKS-KAPELLE
STABROEK

TREMELO

Dendermonde
RUDDERVOORDE
Wieze-Lebbeke

GENT (MARIAKERKE)
WORTEGEM-PETEGEM
HEERS

RANST

ST-KWINTENS-LENNIK
Westende
Zottegem

Bree

LONDERZEEL
ST-ULRIKS-KAPELLE
HOESELT
LONDERZEEL
HASSELT

TURNHOUT

De Pinte
Opoeteren
OTEGEM
Dikkelvenne
Oostende
Bavegem
GERAARDSBERGEN
BREE

HEVER
RIJKEVORSEL
WAREGEM
Vorselaar
Uitbergen
WATOU
ADEGEM
BOOISCHOT
STOKROOIE
KEMZEKE
KEERBERGEN
WESTMEERBEEK
HERK-DE-STAD
WATOU
OVERIJSE
BURST

BALEN



Stalnaam/élevage

VAN 'T EIZERINGENHOF
VAN 'T FJORD EDEN
VAN 'T GEL

VAN 'T GESTELHOF
VAN 'T GOORHOF

VAN 'T GRAANTIE

VAN 'T GRENSHOEVEKE
VAN 'T HAGEVELD

VAN 'T HEULEKE

VAN 'T HEUVELHOF
VAN ‘T HEYEND

VAN 'T HOF DER DALE
VAN ‘T HOF TER MARIEN

VAN 'T HOF VAN NAZARETH

VAN 'T HULLEHOF
VAN 'T JAGERSHOF
VAN 'T JANICKHOF
VAN 'T KASTANJEHOF
VAN 'T KETSENHOF

VAN 'T KLAVERBOS

VAN 'T KLEINE BOS

VAN ‘T KLEINREESHOF
VAN ‘T KLEINSTALLEKE
VAN 'T KRAVAAL

VAN ‘T KRUT

VAN ‘T KRUISBORREKEN
VAN ‘T KRUISBORREKEN
VAN ‘T LAARHOF

VAN 'T LAEKENSHOF
VAN 'T LIEFKE

VAN ‘T MASSENHOF
VAN ‘T MASTBOS

VAN ‘T MAVICHOF

VAN ‘T MIRREHOFJE
VAN ‘T MOREHOF

VAN 'T NOORDEN

VAN ‘T OOISTEINDEKEN
VAN ‘T OPENVELD

VAN 'T OPPEMS HEYDEVELD

VAN 'T PELKESHOEVEKE
VAN 'T POLDERKE

VAN 'T PUIHOEKSKE
VAN 'T PUTVELD

VAN 'T RIBOHOF

VAN 'T RIETENHOF
VAN 'T ROSSEMS HOF
VAN 'T ROVERSHOFKE
VAN 'T ROZENHOF
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Eigenaar/propriétaire

ZELDERLOO P.

DE SCHUTTER Raoul
Mertens Godelieva
VAN GESTEL Jozef
SCHULPEN P
WILLEMS Bea

VITSE Frans

VAN HOVE Frans
Tom Vanheule
LAMBRECHTS W
VAN DEN BRANDE
MATTHEEUWS Marcel
MARIEN W

ARRAS Jozef (Luc)

VAN DE VOORDE Roland
HAEMELINKC Roger
HARDY-SMITS René
VANNESTE Anne-Marie
KAERTS Luc

Beauty Green Bosmans Marc

KOETHER Christophe
RENDERS H

Delobelle Kurt
COOMANS Dirk

BAS Frank

DE STRIJCKER S

VAN DEN BOSSCHE PAUL
NEEFS Nicole - STAN
VAN DEN BROECK Ernest
LESTIENNE André
JANTCHEFF Georges
JANSSENS Danny
Stouthuysen Kristof

Van Tatenhove Myriam
REMUE Willy
ANTHONISSEN Maurice
DE SMEDT Godfried

VAN DEN BOSSCHE Paul

DE VLEESSCHOUWER Dries

PELGRIMS B
Lauwenberghs E

VAN LOOY Gerda
PELS Etienne

VAN MALDER Rita
VAN RIET Dominique
VAN LINT - SATERDAG
DE ROOVER K

DE BAETS Diederik
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Postcode/

Ad
res(se) Code Postal

Gemeente/Commune

Tuitenbergstraat 10 1750 LENNIK
WEYERBRUGSTRAAT, 4 F 1941 EKSEL
Zondereigen 20F 2387 Baarle-Hertog
Geelsebaan 142 2470 RETIE
Goorstraatsevelden 18 2970 SCHILDE
STATIONSTRAAT, 32 3570 ALKEN
ABELESTATIONSSTRAAT, 21 8970 POPERINGE
HAGEVELD, 20 1840 LONDERZEEL
Kortrijkstraat 470 8930 Menen
Heuvelstraat 40 2580 PUTTE

Duboislei 72 2930 BRASSCHAAT
ONDERDALESTRAAT, 11 9910 KNESSELARE (URSEL)
Gestelsesteenweg 198 2450 MEERHOUT
EIKENLAAN, 13 2560 KESSEI
Baaigemstraat 302 9890 BAAIGEM
SCHOONSTRAAT, 38 9940 EVERGEM
KRUISHERENSTRAAT, 5 3770 RIEMST (HERDEREN)
BEEKLAAN, 12 8500 KORTRUK
EINDESTRAAT, 15 3970 LEOPOLDSBURG
Steenweg Op Asse 154 1540 Herfelingen
Molenstraat 20 8904 BOEZINGE
Kleinrees 50 2460 KASTERLEE
Kaphoekstraat 10 8580 Avelgem
HEERBAAN, 24 1745 MAZENZELE-OPWIJK
HELSTRAAT, 54 3590 DIEPENBEEK
Gootjesstraat 36 1760 ROOSDAAL
EDINGESTEENWEG 178 1730 ASSE
DANNEELSSTRAAT, 5 2275 GIERLE
HOOGSTRAAT, 7 9310 AALST (MELDERT)
OVERDAM, 21 9940 EVERGEM
KANAALSTRAAT, 28 2240 MASSENHOVEN
VIERSELBAAN, 68 2240 ZANDHOVEN
Vossemberg 94A 3080 Tervuren
Albertpolderstraat 25 C 9960 Assenede

JULES DE COCKLAAN, 98 9050 GENTBRUGGE
ANTWERPSEBAAN, 225 2040 ANTWERPEN
ROOMSTRAAT, 40 9160 LOKEREN
OPENDVELDSTRAAT, 109 9340 LEDE

OUDE OPPEMSTRAAT, 7 1860 MEISE
Paanderstraat 111 8760 MEULEBEKE
Polderstraat 31 2400 Mol

PUIHOEK, 84 2180 EKEREN
ORSMAALSTRAAT, 5 3450 GRAZEN
Molenbergstraat 121 1700 DILBEEK
PATATESTRAAT, 42 1840 LONDERZEEL
Meerputweg 1 1861 WOLVERTEM
Vlimmersebaan 110 2310 RIJKEVORSEL
KORENMARKT, 10 9000 GENT



SHETLAND

Stalnaam/élevage

VAN 'T ROZENTUINTIJE
VAN 'T SCHILD

VAN 'T SCHRIEK

VAN 'T SPETSERKE
VAN 'T SPIEGELHOF
VAN 'T SPIKKELSHOF
VAN 'T STALHOF

VAN 'T STIPPELHOF
VAN 'T TURFVENNEKE
VAN 'T VELDHOF

VAN 'T VENNEHOF
VAN 'T VEUGELEER
VAN 'T VOSSENHOF
VAN 'T WAVERLAND
VAN 'T WESTERGEM
VAN 'T WEZELHOF
VAN 'T WINKELTJE
VAN 'T WINTERHOF
VAN 'T WITVEN

VAN 'T WOLFSTEEHOF
VAN 'T WOLVENDAEL
VAN 'T ZALLAKEN
VAN 'T ZILVERZAND
VAN TADILUX

VAN TER HOEZEN
VAN TERBERMEN
VAN TERNAT

VAN TH. ROOBAERTHOF
VAN TUNNELHOF
VAN VELTWICK

VAN VLUTINGEN

VAN VOEREN

VAN VOGELZANG
VAN VRIJKENSHEIDE
VAN WINZE

VAN ZOECOUVAN
VAN ZORAH'S STAL
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Eigenaar/propriétaire

SCHEERS - Vervloesem
SCHILDERMANS Guy

LINTEN Gustaaf

LENAERTS D

VAN KERCKVOORDE L
LAMBRECHTS Rudi
COLSON Michel
DANEELS-BEYENS
CHRISTIAENS Jozef-Louis
VAN DE VELDE Wendy
Vanlinthout - Vandevenne
DEMOLH

PROOST R

BUSSCHOTS Maurits
MAES Louise

MICHIELS Louis

STUYCK Frans

DE WINTER R

ROMMENS Bart

VAN OPSTAL Marcel

VAN HEMELRIJCK D. & D.
LEJEUNE - ADAMS G
SCHEPENS Jos
TAELEMANS Theophil
SAERENS Emiel
ELEN-VANDEREYT Julien
VAN CAUWELAERT Olivier
VAN MALDER-ROOBAERT
VAN DE VELDE Francois
PIETTE Antoine

WIRIX Gebrs

LORQUET Justin

VAN HOOF Joseph

VAN DEN BERGH Antoine
OST J.

COUCHEIR Willy

JESPERS G.
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Adres(se)

Keizershoek 219
SCHOORHEIDE, 28
STEENWEG OP
LEOPOLDSBURG, 7
Gagelstraat 14
OOSTVELDKOUTER, 22
Leuvestraat 147
KLEISTRAAT, 14
Stippelberg 185
ZUIDSTRAAT, 72
KONING LEOPOLDLAAN, 17
Pastoriestraat 2
Veugeleer 111

Hofeinde 185
ERFSTRAAT, 19
DIKKELINDESTRAAT, 89
Blauwbergsteenweg 111
HERENTALSESTEENWEG, 3
Dorenhof 26

Molendijk 9

DOMPEL, 7

Vollickstraat 83
Heirbaan 149
HEMELRIJKSTRAAT, 141
LANCIERSTRAAT, 23
HOEZESTRAAT, 25
TERBERMEN, 130
BIESBEEKSTRAAT, 19
Albert Denystraat 103-105
TUNNELLAAN, 44

ST NIKLAASSTRAAT, 12

MAASTRICHTERSTRAAT, 136

BERG, 5
PIERSTRAAT, 109
A. SERVAISLEI, 86
Bellestraat 72

DE BEEMDEKENS, 2
Den Bremt 39

cZ:s:c::si; Gemeente/Commune
2550 KONTICH
2490 BALEN
2490 BALEN
2330 MERKSPLAS
9920 LOVENDEGEM
9320 EREMBODEGEM
3740 BEVERST
2260 WESTERLO
3581 BEVERLO-BERINGEN
2260 WESTERLOO
3360 Korbeek-Lo
1500 HALLE
2350 VOSSELAAR
2861 0O.L.V. WAVER
9032 WONDELGEM
2230 HERSELT
2270 HERENTHOUT
9420 BURST
2470 RETIE
2200 HERENTALS
1785 MERCHTEM
3110 ROTSELAAR
2400 MOL
3080 DUISBRUG
9320 NIEUWKERKEN
3540 HERK-DE-STAD
1703 SCHEPDAAL
1651 BEERSEL
9060 ZELZATE
2450 MEERHOUT
3740 BILZEN (WATWILDER)
3790 ST MARTENS-VOEREN
2840 REET
2900 SCHOTEN
9280 LEBBEKE
2980 ZOERSEL
3020 HERENT



